

PCA : 12-3J14-24-B-0224

February 20, 2024 07:45:00

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

Bulk Flour Products PCA, 12-3J14-24-B-0224 WBSCM Number 2000009873

The USDA/Agricultural Marketing Service/Commodity Procurement Program (CPP) hereby announces the award of Solicitation 12-3J14-24-B-0224, WBSCM Number 2000009873. The following commodities were purchased in support of Child Nutrition and other related Domestic Food Distribution Programs. Deliveries are to be made from April 01, 2024 through June 30, 2024.

The Contracting Officer will not consider any additional or further offers under Solicitation 12-3J14-24-B-0224, WBSCM Number 2000009873. CPP extends our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in supplying agricultural commodities for USDA/Domestic Programs.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Program, Agricultural Marketing Service, USDA, South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720 4517 or the website at <http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food>.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 1

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty	UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK	2,565,000.000	LB	\$0.2816 - \$0.3322	\$ 741,262.50
FLOUR BREAD-BULK	2,250,000.000	LB	\$0.3016 - \$0.3272	\$ 679,752.00
TOTAL	4,815,000.000	LB		\$ 1,421,014.50

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
ARCHER-DANIELS-MIDLAND COMPANY							
4666 FARIES PARKWAY DECATUR, IL 62526							
12-3J14-24-C-0986 4100029326	FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK	ST LOUIS, MO	40	GRANITE CITY, IL	45,000.000	LB	\$ 0.2816
	Subtotal				45,000.000	LB	
	Contract Total				45,000.000	LB	\$ 12,672.00
12-3J14-24-C-0987 4100029327	FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK	CAMP HILL, PA	120	WILKES-BARRE, PA	45,000.000	LB	\$ 0.3322
			120	WILKES-BARRE, PA	45,000.000	LB	\$ 0.3322

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			120	WILKES- BARRE, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3322
			120	WILKES- BARRE, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3322
			120	WILKES- BARRE, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3322
			Subtotal		225,000.000LB		
	FLOUR BREAD-BULK						
			250	NORRISTOWN , PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3272
			Subtotal		45,000.000LB		
			Contract Total		270,000.000LB	\$	89,469.00
12-3J14-24-C-0988 4100029328		BEECH GROVE, IN					
	FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK						
			60	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2849
			60	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2849
			60	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2849
			60	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2849
			60	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2849
			60	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2849
			60	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2849
			60	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2849
			60	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2849
			60	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2849
			60	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2849
			70	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2849
			70	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2849
			70	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2849

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			90	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2849
			100	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2849
			100	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2849
			100	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2849
			100	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2849
			100	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2849
			100	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2849
			100	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2849
			100	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2849
			100	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2849
			100	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2849
			100	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2849
			100	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2849
			140	FLORENCE, KY	9,149.000LB	\$	0.2849
			150	FLORENCE, KY	21,707.000LB	\$	0.2849
			160	FLORENCE, KY	14,144.000LB	\$	0.2849
			180	FLORENCE, KY	26,708.000LB	\$	0.2849
			190	FLORENCE, KY	18,292.000LB	\$	0.2849
			210	FLORENCE, KY	22,500.000LB	\$	0.2849
			220	FLORENCE, KY	22,500.000LB	\$	0.2849
			Subtotal		2,295,000.000LB		
			Contract Total		2,295,000.000LB	\$	653,845.50

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			270	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3016
			270	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3016
			270	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3016
			270	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3016
			270	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3016
			270	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3016
			270	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3016
			270	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3016
			270	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3016
			280	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3016
			280	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3016
			280	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3016
			280	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3016
			280	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3016
			280	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3016
			280	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3016
			280	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3016
			280	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3016
			280	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3016
			290	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3016
			290	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3016
			290	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3016

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			290	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000	LB \$	0.3016
			290	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000	LB \$	0.3016
			290	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000	LB \$	0.3016
			300	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000	LB \$	0.3016
			300	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000	LB \$	0.3016
			310	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000	LB \$	0.3016
			330	MURFREESBO RO, TN	21,433.000	LB \$	0.3016
			340	MURFREESBO RO, TN	23,567.000	LB \$	0.3016
		Subtotal			2,205,000.000	LB	
		Contract Total			2,205,000.000	LB \$	665,028.00
Contractor Total					4,815,000.000	LB \$	1,421,014.50